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CANADIAN FIIES - AUJST 1954 

CANADA 

Airing August the BO& fisheries of Canada yielded 261,453,000  pounds of fish 
worth *13,824,000  as against a catch of 236,962,000 pounds worth $11,453,000  taken 
in the same month of last year* landings, therefore, were 10.3 p.c • heavier and 
20.7 p.c • more valuable than in August, 1953. 

Landings in the first eight months of 1954  were - with last year's 
comparable figures and the percentage differences in brackets -- 1,251,6579000 
pounds (1,101,000,000 pounds; plus 13.7 p.c.) and $569419,000 ($55,479,000; plus 
1.7 p.c.). 

ATLANTIC 

Atlantic Coast landings and landed values for August were 206,173,000 pounds 
(171,994,000 pounds; plus 19.9  p.c.) and $6 9129,000 ($5,2289000;  plus  17.2  p.c.). 

Airing the eight-month period under review the catch amounted to 975,080,000 
pounds (919,540,000 pounds; plus 6.0 p.c.) and the value to $36 ,666 ,000 (35,226,000; 
plus 4.1 p.c.). 

In Quebec landings and landed values were appreciably lower than those of 
last year, both for August and the January-August period. 

Throughout the Atlantic Provinces the lobster fishery would appear to be 
soaewhat less rewarding to the fisherman this year. However, the cod catch is 
higher than in 1953,  particularly in Newfoundland. 

PACIFIC 

On our Pacific Coast, where a full week's fishing was lost because of a strike 
of tendermen, landings during the month were valued at $7,695,000 - 23.6 p.c. 
higher than in August, 1953.  The main factor contributing to this substantial 
increase would appear to be the return of the "Adams River" race of sockeye salmon. 

S1VQS 

Holdings of frozen fish in Canada at September 1st amounted to 57,302,000 
pounds, of which 54,687,000 pounds were frozen fresh and 2,615,000 pounds frozen 
smoked. 

UB)RTS 

Exports of fish and fish products during the eight months of 1954  to the and 
of August attained a value of $82,642,000 -- 7.6 p.c. higher than in the same 
period of 1953-  Sales of fresh and frozen fillets to the U.S. market are still 
climb lag. 
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ALL CANADA 

Table 1 - Land tags and Landed Values 

LANDINGS 	 VALUIS 

SPXCIZ8 	 AUGUST 	WTA16TVDAH 	AUGUST 	TQ!ALSTODATH 

1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 	1 	1953 	1 	1954 	1953 

ATLANTIC - 	'000 lb. 	- - 	S'OOO 

Cod 	 • 
Haddock 
Pollock 
Hake & Cuak 
Bneefi.h 	.............. 
Catfish 	............... 
Halibut 	................ 

Plaice 	......... 

Other Flatfisb 
Herring 	............... 

Sardines 	.............. 

Mackerel 	........... 

Alewives 	........... 

Sa1n 	................ 
1ts 	................ 

Swordfish 	............. 
Other £stueria.1 
Lob.t.rs 	.......,, 

Class & Q.jiahaugs 
Oysters 
Scallops 	............. 

Other Shellfish 	...... 

125,888 
6,745 
3,269 
4,461 
8,977 

107 
620 

4,018 
1,931 

29,594 
5,715 
1,902 

3 
274 
22 

1,981 
494 

2,769 
1,653 

3 
839 

4 1908 

90,212 
3,488 
4,324 
5,035 
8,024 

123 
475 

5,523 
2,110 

25,297 
10,621 
3,168 

- 
207 

32 
1,332 

41]. 
3,762 
2,941 

10 
524 

4,375 

490,071 
71,765 
24,812 
15,017 
33,613 
4,684 
3,852 

18,859 
16,113 

141,437 
27,689 
17,695 
21,237 
3,651 
2,329 
3,290 

21,749 
37,927 
9,829 

25 
2,284 
7,152 

415,486 
53,458 
24,995 
14,560 
31,934 
4,974 
3,393 

18,900 
22,740 

155,012 
24,511 
13,711. 
26,021 
4,502 
3,653 
2,593 

36,228 
38,629 
14,551 

102 
2,206 
7,378 

2,934 
236 
45 
69 

211 
3 

1.41 
116 

52 
407 
115 
65 

0 
83 
3 

474 
30 

899 
74 

0 
99 
73 

2,020 
144 
70 
72 

188 
3 

114 
146 
63 

328 
128 
125 

- 
61 
4 

374 
20 

1,108 
139 

1 
54 
66 

12,128 
2,708 

370 
257 
788 
130 
859 
545 
1.49 

1,462 
584 
567 
174 

1,179 
260 
841 
238 

12,229 
418 

1 
370 
109 

10,321 
2,203 

394 
227 
718 
142 
777 
519 
603 

1,390 
422 
500 
178 

1,282 
581 
803 
289 

12,792 
508 

5 
461 
111 

Total. - A1'LAN'I'IC 	.... 206,173 171,994 975,080 919,540 6,129 5,228 36,666 35,226 

PACIJIC 
Grey Cod 
Ltngcod 	............... 
Sabl•fish 	.......,., 

Hockfish 	,..,,,.,., 

Halibut 	..... 

Sole 	............ 

Other Ylatfish 	..... 

Herring 	............. 

98 
238 
46 
33 

3,943 
728 

8 
8 

160 
272 
159 

15 
1,956 

767 
8 

3,512 

4,110 
2,945 

471 
371 

23,337 
3,855 

253 
145,814 

2,077 
2,279 

795 
258 

23,878 
4,686 

128 
25,541 

4 
19 

5 
1 

670 
33 
0 
0 

6 
20 
17 

0 
358 

32 
0 

44 

170 
226 

56 
13 

3,675 
190 

6 
1,870 

87 
138 
89 
9 

3 1495 
224 

1 
314 

Sockeye 	..,,,., 

Siag, Rid 
Spring, Ihite 
Steelbead 	..... 

Cohn 	.................. 

other 	............,,, 

16,734 
1,245 

548 
159 

5789 
16,514 
8,373 

67 

5,893 
1,316 

627 
177 

6,898 
34,008 
8,375 

70 

30,143 
6.607 
2,185 

428 
10,312 
20,641 
12,746 

223 

34,426 
8,436 
2,519 

367 
12,444 
36,641. 
14,435 

222 

3,702 
316 
82 
21 

999 
1,280 

493 
5 

1,311 
289 
88 
21 

1,010 
2,482 

482 
8 

6,669 
1,663 

346 
58 

1,744 
1,600 

750 
16 

7,585 
1,951 

342 
46 

1,767 
2,675 

815 
23 

Salmon Totals 49,429 57,364 83,285 109,491 6,898 5,691 12,846 15,204 
Oth 	Hatuarial 
Crabs 	............... 

Cla*a 	............... 

Other Shellfish 

227 
376 
11 
66 
69 

338 
322 

6 
30 
59 

2,247 
2,368 
3,243 
3,555 

723 

2,438 
2,058 
4,006 
2,909 

916 

8 
41 

1 
4 

II 

11 
35 
1 
2 
8 

67 
260 

90 
180 
104 

72 
217 
112 
172 
119 

Oyster, 	.60  ............ 

Totals - PACIIIC 	..... 55,280 64,968 276,577 181,1.60 7,695 6,225 19,753 20,253 

tOTALS - CANADA 	...... 261,453 236,962 1,251,657 1,101,000 13,824 11,453 56,419 55,479 

ATLAN'flC 	 PACIJIC 

OR P1A1 	- flounder. • greysole, skate, turbot, witch • 0ZR Y1.A'ISR - flounders, skate 
yellowtail 

0.R WIVAHIAL - cap]. in, shad, sea-bass, sea-perch, 	OR HSTUARIAL - eulachons • sea-bass, sea-perch, eaelt., 
se.-trout, tokood 	 sturgeon 

0!mza iZLL1I - crabs, mussels, winkles 	 OTHER ARRY-1-FISH - abalone • prawns, shr taps, squid 

less than 500 	 - nil 	 ... not available 
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Table 2 - Landings and Landed Values 

LANDINGS 	(1) VALUrS 

AUGUST T(frL8TVDhI AUGUST TOTAL8IVDA!IN 81CI8 

1954 1953 1954 1953 1953 1954 1953 

- 	 '000 lb. 	- - 	 •'OOO - 

Cod 	(2) 	..... 107,549 68,800 366,609 288,174 2,366 	1,490 8,139 6,826 

Haddock 2,475 22 22,586 10,581 72 	1 654 330 

Pollock 21 - 249 21 0 	- 

- 	 - 

2 0 
- Rake 	............... 

Rosefish 
- 

2,510 
- 

3,369 
- 

13,496 
- 

20,067 50 	72 271 424 
Catfish 22 34 274 279 1 	1 8 8 
Halibut 7 22 316 322 2 	4 49 57 
Flounder & Greysole 	• 786 1,333 8,981 13,319 16 	30 211 311 
Turbot 	.............. 189 282 764 497 13 	20 54 33 
Herring 207 198 16,680 28,051 3 	6 171 246 
*ackersl 170 619 188 635 8 	30 9 31 
Capuin 	....... .....,, 10 2 18,521 31,238 0 	0 97 119 
Salmon 	..... ........, 136 125 2,129 3,057 26 	27 511 696 
Sasits 
Other Istuarial 

- 

266 43 
3 

269 
3 

180 
- 	 - 

15 	1 16 21 

Lobsters - 
- 4,923 4,477 - 	

- 1,253 1 1 149 
C1...............• 
Scallops 

- 

643 
3 

451 
- 

1,360 
4 

832 
- 	0 

40 	28 
- 

85 
0 

52 
Squid 4,877 4 1 321 6,954 6,758 73 	65 104 101 

I 	119,868 79,624 464,302 108,495 2,685 1,775 11,634 10,404 Totals - )IWOUNDLAND 

FIgures for cod, haddock, p01100k, hake, cattish and halibut represent weights in Ngutted,  head onN state • All 
other sp.cies shown in ffroundR  weight. 
Includes a swell quantity of haddock, hake and pollock used for salting. 

Table 3 - Disposition of Catch 

(in percentages of quantity landed) 

SCIS 
TOTALS TO DATE 

,zC IRS 
TOTALS TO DATE  

1954 1953 1954 J 	1953 
P.C. P.C. 

COD POLLOCK 
Fresh, dressed 	, ....................., .26 .72 98 .62  100.00 

fillets 	................. .45 .42 1.38 - 

Frozen, dressed 	....................... .01 - 

N fillet. 	........ 17.56 11.42 
, .07 .17 RARE 

61.19 66.16 Frozen, fillets 	................... - - 

18.20 

. 

18.22 Non-food uses 	.......................  - 

k.d, fillets 	.............. 
Ss.lt.d, light 	(1) 	 ......... 

Pickled, split 	.............. 2.03 2.56 
fillets 	........ .14 .06 

Canned 	......... - .09 CATFISH  
Non-food uses 	............... .09 .18 

Frozen, fillets 	...................... 
Non-food uses 	........................ 

99.64 
.36  

99.36 
.64 Non-food uses 	..... 

	

heavy 	..... ..................... 

HADDOCK 

	

Fresh, fillet. 	...... .17 .42 
Truss, dressed 	........... - .02 

fillets 	....., ............... 91.73 92.82 

7roz.n, fillets 	...................... 

R01ISR 
simoked, fj]].e - .05 Frozen, fillets 	..................... 97.30 97.37 

Non-food uses 	•.....s...•••,i••••e•• 8.09 6.69 Non-food uses 	..e.. 	 .... 2.70 2.63 
Fresh, dressed 	......................... .01 - 

(1) Includes an uakmoen percentage of "vinegar-cored". 
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Tabis 3 - Disposition of Catch (concluded) 

(in psrcantej.a of giantity landed) 

TOTALS TO DI 
2CIZ8 

TOTALS TO DA72  

1954 	1953  1954 1953 
P.C. P.C. 

RALTJT INO 
Fresh, dressed 20.15 28.26 Zippered .36 .97 

31.57 32.00 Pickled, round 	......... .42 .17 
, fillets 	...................... 48.28 39.74 2.15 13.23 

Pyosan, dressed 	....... 
, split 	........... 

26.39 20.86 
7LNIZR8TNOIZ 31..92 34.20 
oz., tillits 	.,..., 92.25 84.41 2.22 .96 
on-tood uses 	• 7.75 15.59 .47 - 

- .30 
.03 2.96 

	

dressed 	(1) 	................ 

	

, fill.ta 	(1) 	................ 

33.04 26 .35 

TORBOT 

• Scotch cured 	................ 
, gibbed 	...................... 

Fresh, round 	......................... 
Frozen, round 	........................ 

LOBSTIRS 
.95 - 

Non-food uses 	........................ 

90.19 90.77 
.16 - Canned 	............................ 2.08 2.97 

Fresh, dressed 	......................... 
Frozen, dressed 	........................ 
Pickled split 	.......................... 98.89 100.00 

In shell 	............................. 

Mortality and shrinkag. 	.............. 7.73 6.26 

(1) Includes an uknon psrc.gtag. of "vinegar-cured'. 

Tebi. 4 - Output of By-aoducts 

Eiit montha to and of August 

BY-WOWCT 	 UNIT 	I 	 uANrIT! 

AT 

it.fish 	..................... ........•....••..•.......................... lb. ) 	9.241,211 
Rosefish 	........................... . ...................................... 
Herring 	... ..................s.....  ......... ... ...................s......•• 

.N 

2,844,000 

OIL 
gal 70,358 

Rosefith 	..... .. .................... . ...................................... N  14,123 
Herring 	• 	..................•• ...... 68,000 

OEM 

Cod, liver, refined 	•.••sse•••••••••••••••e•s•e• ......................... 

Hoaogsnissd fish 	...................................... . ................... lb - 
Cod tongues and cheeks 	.................................................... 

... 

97,337 
Preserved cod livers 	.......... 	 0•I• 2,628,081 

332,713 Codfish skins 	.................... . ................. ......................... . 
COdfish roe 	............................... ................................. N  

. 

24,715 



36.5681 	31,3921 	158,0451 	134,4181 	1,3711 	1,2511 	4,8461 	4,710 

NOVA SCOTIA 

7,664 6,634 86,525 77,842 270 246 3,096 2,584 
3,689 2,675 43,486 39,491 140 107 1,828 1,726 
2,761 3,301 22,415 20,130 39 54 335 317 
2,134 2,258 9,765 8,744 36 38 176 143 
6,242 4,407 19,159 11,486 156 111 496 286 

82 86 4,384 4,627 2 2 121 133 
593 404 3,4.45 2,928 135 98 789 684 

2,221 3,157 12,292 12,503 63 95 368 362 
946 485 6,126 8,679 23 13 173 252 

9,326 15,048 21,401 37,194 123 227 286 554 
- 1,392 48 4,024 - 24 1 95 

449 423 8 ,176 6,313 17 16 266 229 
3 - 5,763 3,577 0 - 79 52 

32 36 226 269 15 16 103 117 - - 140 126 - - 23 21 
1,981 1,332 3,290 2,593 474 374 841 803 

135 248 380 1,358 8 15 26 42 
86 57 18,160 18,696 30 17 6,789 6,974 

215 314 1,384 5,281 U 15 66 86 
- - 1 8 - - g g 

195 73 831 1,136 58 26 250 298 
8 12 31 69 0 0 1 2 

38,762 42,342 267,428 267,074 1,600 1,494 16,113 15,760 

A 7I' 
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Table 5 - landing. and Landed Values 

LANDINGS 
	

V A L U 18 

SftCUB 	AUGUST 	TOTaLS TO DA32 	AUGUS T 	TOTALS TO flT 

1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 

Cod 
Haddock 
Pollock ..............  
Rake 
Ro.efi.h 
Cettjib 
Halibut 
Flu Ic. 
Other Platfish ...... 
Herring ............. 
Sardines 
Naak.r.i ............ 
Alewives .... ........ 
8e1n ........ 
Saute 
Other Netusrial ...... 
Lobsters . ....... 
Claas & Qiashaugs 
Oystrs ......... 
Scallops 
Other Saslif lab ...... 

- '000 lb. - 

4,970 3,696 12,783 
215 303 3,408 
487 1,023 2,148 

1,527 1,735 3,145 
142 225 686 

3 3 26 
2 0 11 

1,193 1,872 4,507 
10 10 213 

18,596 8,325 66,726 
5,682 9,173 27,489 

410 246 5,297 
- - 15,404 

94 39 852 
- - 1,695 
7 lB 1,594 

2,029 2,636 5,139 
1,201 2,086 6,785 

- - 6 
- - 51 
- 2 80 

I - 	$t000 - 

1 BRUNICZ 
13,357 158 71 368 269 
2,175 9 12 134 95 
4,844 6 16 33 77 
3,120 19 20 45 46 

318 3 5 15 7 
68 0 1 l 
10 0 0 2 2 

4,385 35 39 115 90 
213 0 0 U 7 

41,168 258 71 733 337 
20,284 113 102 575 318 
2,790 11 10 171 100 

22,402 - - 94 126 
650 38 16 368 266 

2,674 - - 190 455 
2,212 1 1 61 72 
6,193 664 781 1,611 1,992 
7,287 56 107 300 359 

9 - - 1 1 
190 - - 16 88 
69 - 0 2 2 

Totals - NZW HOMICK. 

Cod 
Haddock .............. 
Poilock 
Rake & CU 	.......... 
Rosefish ............ 
Catfish .............. 
Halibut .... ..... 
Plaice 
Other 7l.tf tab 
Herring ..............  
Sardines ..... ... . . ..• 
Nacksnl 
Alewives 
Sa.ln .............. 
Saute 
Saordfiib 
Other Zstuarie.l 
Lobst.re 
Cls & Quebaugs 
Oysters . ............. 
Scallops 
Other shellfigh ...... 

Total. - NOVA SCOTIA 

0 le.uthan500 	 - nil 



Cod 
	

1,004 
Haddo 	. 	366 
Pol,lock 
Haks 
	

779 
Plaice ........ ....... 

	 501 
Oth.r Platfish 
Herring 
	 70 

Mackerel ............. 
	 194 

Alewie8 
Balaon .............. 

olts 
Other Zstuarta.l 
Lobsters 
	654 

Claas & Quabauge 
	211 

Oysters 
	

3 
ScallopS 
	 1 

Other Shellfish ...... 
	 11. 

Tot.la-P.H.I 
	

3.797 

4,70 1  
H.ddock 	............. - 

21  

Cod 	................... 

Boeefiab 83 
18  

Hake 	.................. 

103 
Other Ylatfish - 

1,395 

Plaice 	................ 

Sardines 33 

Halibut 	............... 

679 

Herring 	............... 

12  
Elftelts 22  

Mackerel 	.............. 

Other !.tuarial 76 

S.ln 	................ 

Lobsters - 
Clan. 26  
Other Shellfish 9 

7,178 UE Total. - QC 	...... 
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Table 5 - Landings and Landed Valass (concluded) 

LANDINGS 	 VALUES 

AU G UST 	TOTALS TO DAT! 	A UGU ST 	TOTAlS TO DAT! 

1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 	- 1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 

- '000 lb. - 	 - $'OOO - 

'kNC! ELAZ) ISLAND 

683 3,112 	2.267 27 	17 82 55 
486 2,256 	1,209 15 	24 91 52 

1,017 2,055 	2,646 14 	14 36 38 
332 1,637 	1,594 15 	8 51 59 

- 29 	32  
322 4,229 	5,103 1 	5 65 42 
266 1,176 	1,189 7 	10 35 39 

- 70 	42 - 	- 1 

0 - 	0 - 	p - 
- 205 	j68 - 	- 11 48 
- 80 	94 - 	- 2 6 

1,069 6,797 	6,498 205 	310 1,752 1,894 
435 1,478 	1,689 6 	14 47 55 

10 18 	85 0 	1 0 4 
- 42 	48 1 	- 19 23 
8 42 	38 00 1 0 

1. .628 2226 22.902 291 403 2,193 2,315 

10,399 21,042 33,846 

gaum 
113 

2 29 2 - 
25 52 50 0 
23 272 63 2 
49 80 133 4 

162 423 418 3 

1 1404 32,401 43,496 22 
56 152 203 2 

1,614 2,858 2,787 22 
7 444 526 4 

32 286 482 3 
100 905 1,146 6 

- 2,908 2,765 - 
103 182 290 1 

32 45 444 0 

14,008 62,079 86,651 182 

Table 6 	- 	&pp1sntary Land ing$ 

196 443 587 
0 - 0 
0 0 0 
0 6 1 

12 19 34 
/, II 8 

19 207 211 
2 8 9 

59 86 101 
2 197 203 
4 36 57 
3 36 29 
- 824 783 
3 5 8 
1 1 6 

305 1,880 2,037 

jt month8 to end of Auat 

SPECII.S UNIT QUANTITY VALUE - SPHCIS UNiT %UAKTITT YAWL - $ 

Livers - Cod 	............... cat 26,965 40,136 no. 68,701 
798 19,840 

Halibut 619 20 15.0 
IriSh moss 	............... 

cwt. 
199.361 248,655 

Suordfieh 672 8,730 

HaIr seals 	................ 

Dulee 	..................... 

36,577 
Other 7,897 16,897 Other 	.................... * 

TOTAL VAI.U! HER)RT!D 	.......................... 386 ,135 

... not available 	0 lea. than 500 	 - nil 
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Table 7 - Out*t of By-products 

BT-lOIVCT UNIT Q.UANT1TY BY-PROEtJCT UNIT QUANTITY 

Cod:- Herring:- 
cut 158 cut 13,037 

162 
U - ton 

livers, CL1DSd 	.................. 36 N  

cut 13 
U - Rerriig oi1 

tongues, cnnsd 	................. ce 6 gal - 
2,846 cut 18 offal 	......................... 

s...l, liver 	.................... ton 173 

livers, freak 	..................... 
livers, frozen 	.................... 

aeal, offal 	...............  ....... 8,512 

scales 	.......................... 
offal aaal 	...................... 

lobster:- 

tongues 	fresh 	.................... 
tongues, frozen 	................... 

a 216 

fertilizer 	................. 

cc. 2,150 
4,028k 

skins 	............................. 

bbl 6 

No. 2 	•,, ....................... 

paste or spread, canned 
cut 12 
" 19 

tomalley, canned 	................ 

0tb.r 
n6 Cod liver oil:- cut 

gal 5,786 
livers, freak 	................... 

ton 2,755 

•tea*-refin.d, crude 	...........• U  49,795 
neal, offal 	..................... 
offal 	........................... N 2,840 

dsstearinated, .edictna.i 10,133 neal, kelp 	...................... U  

offal 	............................. 
tongues, ealted 	................... 

non-deateerinated, .idicinal 21,594 fertilizer 	....................' N 

roe, 	fresh 	........................ 
cheeks 	............................ 

N - roe, 	fresh 	...................... Cut 55 

sun-rotted, untanked 	.............. 

tanked, crude, alkali 	............ 6,020 Other oils:- 
sun-rotted, untanked 	........... gal • 826 

tanked 	............................ 

Halibut:- 147 
cut. 21, 

stees-retined, crude 	............ 
0 

. 

199,901 livers, fresh 	..................... 
oil 	.............................. gal. 294 

body 	............................ 
offal 	.......................... 3,591 

(1) NOT including Newfoundland 

Table 8 - Inspections of Pickled Fish 

kIND 
TOTALS TO DITH 

KIND 
TOTALS TO WE _- 

1954 	1953 1954 	1 	1953 

- 	'000 lb. 	- - 	0 000 lb. 	- 

HIBBING MAfKEREL 
Pickled, split:- Pickled, split:- 

192 	224 1,461 2,289 
120 	132 7 13 
458 	230 - 13 

No.4 	......e ................ 1 	53 37 72 

Pickled, headless:- Pickled, filleted:- 
fat 	........................... 6 	4 - - 

bright 	...................... 11 	10 - - 

tropic 	..................... 1 	8 auer 	................... - - 
fell 	£ ..................... 36 47 

fat 	...................... 

Bloaters:- 

spring 	...... ................ 
suer 	...................... 

- 

bright 	........................ 
tropic 	........................ 

choice (Class A) 	............ 4,832 	4,392 

fall 	........................ 
No.4 	....................... 

spring (Class B) 	............ - 	 - 

choice 	...................... 

.tandard 	.....................  288 	165 

spring 	...................... 

No.4 	.................. - 	 - 
54 	76 

NO. 4 	....................... 

ALERL&8 
Boneless, 	okd:- Pickled:- 

Dtgby 	ieka 	.................. 

228 	182 6,481  5,565 choic• (Class A) 	.............. 
standard  77 	30 

standard 	.................... 
No. 	4 	..................... 102 59 

(1) NOT including Nsufoundland 

0 1.sstkan 500 	 - nil 
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Afl..AIrrIC 	(1) 

TsNle 9 	- 	Intended Disposition of Catch 
tin percentages of quantity landed) 

SMICS TOTALS TO DATL acizs TOTAlS TO DA 

'"'I 1953 1954 J 	1953 

P.C. p.c P.C. P.C. 
COD HALIØJT 

5.4 4.2 92.3 92.9 Fresh, dressed 	................. . 

14.6 14.0 0.1 0.3 fillets 	................. . 

0.6 0.6 2.1 2.7 
31.9 18.]. , fillets 5.5 4.0 
0.4 0.1. Salted 	...................... - 0.1 
9.2 6.1 

	

Fresh, dressed 	............... . 

	

, fillets 	............... . 

	

fillets 	................ . 

	

Saoked, dressed 	................ . 

28.3 32.2 
U 	, dried 	..... 7.3 22.4 PLA1C 

2.1 1.9 Fresh, dressed 	.......... 0.5 1.0 

Frozen, dressed 	................ . 

0.1 0.4 

Frozen, dressed 	.............. . 

12.1. 4.7 

U 	fillets 	................ . 

0.1 - 
, 	fillet 	............... . 

3.8 

... 

1.0 
83.4 93.3 

HADDOCK 	 S  0.2 - 

Salted, 	een 	.................. . 

Non-food uses 	.................. . 

Fresh, dressed 	.............. 8.9 14.1 

boneless 	.............. . 

27.8 34.2 

Non-food uses 	................ . 

ERRING 

Canned 	....................... . 

2.3 0.4 40.7 22.6 
U 	fillets 	.............. 57.9 46.8 1.3 3.0 

Frozen, dressed 	................ . 

1.8 1.6 0.6 0.9 
0.8 1.9 2.0 3.3 

Salted, green 	................ 0.4 0.4 U 	fillet 7.3 8.5 
U 	dried 	................. - 0.1 

Frozen, dressed 	.............. . 

1.4 3.7 
Canned 	........................ - 0.5 0.4 0.3 

fillets 	................. . 

0.1 - Salt, seoked, bloater. 15.0 16.4 

Smoked, dressed 	................. 

U 	U 	boneless 1.7 1.6 
FOUOC 

Kippered 	...................... 
Vinegar-cured 	................. 

Canned (md. snacks) 1.9 2.2 
6.7 

... 

12.9 

Pickled 	....................... 

27.7 37.5 
1.3 1.6 
1.4 1.5 SARDINES 

fillets 	.................. 

fillets 	..... 1.2 3.5 6. 38.5 
Frozen, dressed 	................. 

k.d, fillets - 0.8 Canned 	................  ....., 89.9 53.3 
Ss.lted, green 69.7 63.4 Non-food us.. 	............. 3.6 8.2 

17.7 13.8 

U 	fillet 	................. 

- 0.1 
Canned 	.......... 0.6 .0.4 MACKIBKL 
Non-food use. 	...... 1.4 1.8 Fresh, round 	................ 28.6 18.3 

- 0.2 1.9 0.3 

U 	fillets 	.............. . 

Frozen, round 	.............. 29.2 9.7 
HJKR AND CUSK 

, fillets 	................ 

Pickled 	.......... .......... 19.0 42.8 
Fresh, dressed 	............... 13.6 13.5 4.7 3.7 

fillets 	............... 3.7 5.2 

Fresh, round 	........... . 

, fillets 	.............. 
Canned 	........................ 4.6 4.7 

Pickled, fillets 	................. 

Frozen, dressed 	............... - - 

Frozen, round 	................. 

Non-food uses 	.............., 12.0 20.5 
1.9 

... 
2.1 U 	fillets 	................. 

5.2 

... 

2.1. 

, fillets 	.............. 
Non-food uses 	................... 

Saok.d, fillet 	................. 
Salted, green 	............... 35.8 36.2 

Non-food uses 	................. 

LOBS1R8 

	

Fresh, dressed 	.................. 

	

dried 	......... 3.0 11.0 In shell 	................... 50.0 52.3 
- 3.4 Meat 	....................... 17.2 20.3 

35.4 .0 

Fresh and salted 	.............. 

32.8 27.4 

	

dried 	.................. 

	

Non-food uses 	............... 1.1 0.2 

boneless 	.......... ....... 

0.3 - 

Canned 	......................... 

CLAMS AND 1UAHAUG3 
ROMFISH In shell 	.................... 32.2 24.1 

Saoked, dressed 	................. 

Fresh, dressed 	............... 0.6 0.1. Meat 	....................... 39.9 4.6.4 
0.7 1.5 Canned 	.....................a 27.2 31.1 

- - 

Canned 	........................ 

Non-food uses 	.............. 0.7 0.4 

U 	boneless 	................. 

	

Frozen, dressed 	............... 
98.1 98.1 

	

fillets 	................ 

	

Smoked, dressed 	.... ........... - - ... 
0.6 - 

0 	fillet 	.................. 

	

Non-food uses 	.................. - - 
Salted, green 	................... 

CA171i 
Fresh, dressed 	........... 	

.... 

3.6 12.1 0!STKRS 
fillets 	............... 24.5 15.4 In shell ..................  a• 100.0 60.0 

- 0.2 Meat 	...... - 6.8 Frozen, dressed 	.................. 
fillet 	.............. 

Wna...fnnA 	,,an 	------------------ 
71.6 

fl 
72.3 

- 
Canned 	......................  33.2 

(1) NOT including Newfoundland 	 - nil 
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MW  nicx 	 Table 10 - Landings and Land.d Value. 

A UGUST 

SPECIES 

LIGHT MONThS TO END 01 AIJJST 

QUANTITY VAliJI QJJAJIT1TY VALUE 

1954 '4 1953 

-cwt. - 

25 	21 370 340 Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 179 161 2,420 1,875 
- 	 12 - 95 86ckere 	............., 215 57 1,775 495 
- 	 - - 

- Alewives 	............ 109,421 82,167 110,155 83,307 
- 	 - Bass 	................ 42 124 1,530 3,550 
- 	- - - 2,541 2,882 22,144 25,031 

65 	102 3,284 4,824 Saln 	.............., 256 478 13,642 23,11.4 
50 - 500 150 400 1,500 4,000 

15 	10 300 300 

Shad 	.................. 

52 41 1,240 1,230 
1 	 1 40 55 

E.ls 	.................. 
Sturgeon 	.............. 

2 3 85 155 

106 196 3 9994 6,11.4 

Other 	................. 

....,..• TOTALS ........ 112,858 86,313 154,491 142,757 

ONTARIO 	 Table 11 - Landings and Landed Values 

Published with the co-operation of the Fish and Wildlife Division of the Deperthent of Lends and Forest. of Ontario. 

J U L y 

SPECIES 

SEVIN MONThS ID }.ND 01 JULY 

QLJANTITX VALUE QUANTITY VALUE 

1954 	1953 1954 F  1953 1954 J 	1953 1954 1953 
- '000 lb. - - 	$'oOO - - 1000 lb. - - 	 1'OOO - 

618 929 216 232 Whitefish 	........ 2,097 3,591 833 1,106 
112 116 17 17 Tullibee 	............ 308 366 50 71 
20 50 6 15 Lake Serring 72 119 22 36 

201 249 50 75 Pickerel (V. Pike) 1,746 1,686 405 426 
216 282 39 42 Blue Pickerel 1,949 3,383 316 341 

9 1.4 75 1 Sauger 90 116 92 14 
332 218 27 22 2,164 934 218 121 
140 177 50 67 Lake Trout 	......... 674 853 241 328 
24 22 2 2 Pike (Jeckti.h) 422 442 44 46 
25 20 25 20 

Perch 	................. 

Sturgeon 	............ 85 66 90 72 
131 122 4 4 809 19 36 
17 7 3 2 

Suckers 	...............675 
Catfish 	............. 110 

. 
302 18 63 

577 70 29 14 White Bass 	...........2698 495 192 67 
173 134 6 5 Other 	................ . 2,476 2,776 189 214 

2,595 2,4.10 549 518 .TOTALS 	. 15,566 15,936 2,729 2,941 

MANITOBA 	 Table 12 - Landing. and Landed Value. 

Published with the co-operation or the Game and Fisheries Branch, Department of Mines and Natural Resources, Manitoba. 

AUGUST TOTALS TO DA2 

I 	QUANTITY 	I 	VALVE QUANTITY 	I 	VALUE 

1954 1953 

- '000 lb. - 

193 122 
1,163 807 

1 1 
13 Il 

120 101 
120 52 

1,610 1,094 

1954 	1 1953 

- 	 t,b 000 - 

13 7 
146 118 

0 0 
1 1 
5 4 

12 8 

177 138 

SPECIES 

Whitefish 
Pickerel (V. Pike) 
Perch ............... 
Saug.r .............. 
Pike (Jsckfish) 
Other ............... 

. TO'rAI.S ...... 

1954 1953 

- '000 lb. - 

4,033 4,610 
5,284 5,288 

390 535 
l,d6 1,117 
1,711 1,733 
3,430 154.4 

16,064 14,827 

1954 	1 	1953 

- $ 1 000 - 

661 

	

797 	a 
39 

	

156 	I 

	

81 	1. 

	

122 	1. 

	

1,856 	1,71  

72 
44 
78 

23 
13 
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Table 13 - 9ii.y of Cold Storage Stock. of Frozen Fish (1) 

with ecparative holdings for last year and last aonth 

CTI0N 1 - 	A FISH (Frozen Fresh) 

Cod, Atlantic .............. . I)reaaed 
Fillets 

Cod, Pacific •••••• .......... Dressed 
Fillets and Steaks 

Haddock .................... . Dressed 
Fillets 

Halibut, Atlantic ........... Dressed 
Fillet. 

Halibut, Pacific ............ Dressed 
Fillets end Steaks 

Herring, Atlantic .......... . Round 
Herring, Pacific ............ Round 
Hackerel ....................Round or Dressed 

Fillets 
Rosefish (Ocean Perch) ..... . Fillets ....... .. 

Sa1n, Atlantic ........ .............. ................... 
sei n, c. 	................ Dressed 	• .................. 

Fillets and Steaks 
Coho ...... Dressed 

Fillets and Steaks . 
pj 	................Dressed 

Fillets 
Spring, Red ........ . Dressed 

Fillets .................. 

Spring, White .......Dressed 
Fillets 

spring, Pink ........Dressed 
Fillets 

Steelhead 
Not Clasaified 
SAIJ&)N 'l])Tj,LS .................................... 

iellfish (Lobsters, Clans, Oysters etc.) 
Other Sea Fish ..............All Fozias 

ToTAL - 	A FI 	(Frozen Fresh) ........................ 

- 	 ru I 	, 

PJOLLL1 61~9~54 ,ugust 1, 	ii, , 
Rev ised ~1~953 

- 	thousand pounds 	- 
100 164 230 

6,738 6,507 4,949 
649 839 1,158 
465 477 414 
77 49 104 

4,248 4,095 2,555 
283 248 207 
86 78 58 

12,775 10,842 14,107 
1,661 1,767 2,693 
3,469 2,567 7,760 

963 1,144 1,243 

955 2,533 1,224 
1,609 79 18 
2 . 019 1529 2,873 	- 

315 726 545 
457 276 681 

2,594 1,342 2,496 
416 339 624 
168 52 520 

- - 13 
769 540 1,156 

5 (X) 21 

641 495 637 
- - 2 

165 122 254 
- - 10 

138 99 152 
133 70 11 

5,998 4,538 7,533 
3 1 985 1,589 445 
4,301 3,788 8,446 

50,601 42,833 56,017 

Blue Pickerel 	...............Round or Dressed 27 28 8 
130 

Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 	......Round or Dressed 104 105 
1,72 531 465 

Cisco (Lake Herring) 	........ Round or Dressed 	......... 104 110 203 

Lake Thout 	................. . Round or Dress ed  142 14 
6 

91 
6 68 

Fillets 	.................... 

Perch 	....................... Round or Dressed 178 142 141 
182 

Fillets 	.................... 

Pike (Jackfisb) 	............. Round or Dressed 	.......... 169 181 
186 

Singer 	...................... Round or Dressed 	......... 4 27 
22 36 

Suckers 	 Round or Dressed ..................... 38 
Tullibse 	 Round or Dressed 184 204 504 

.......... 
Whitefish 	 DrSaed and Fillets ................... 1,552 1,000 1,041 
Other Inland Fish 	...........All Foia 	................ 1 	1044 1 	838 1 	1,174 

4,086 3,208 4,167 
TOTAL 	- 	INLAND FI1 (Frozen Fresh) 	.................... .. 

- 	 A hIlTI TNINfl VTi (Frozen Saoked) 
1 ,6 56  1,658 1.074 

26 13 38 
58 76 72 

Cod, Atlantic 	............. .. Fillets 	.................... 
God, Pacific 	................ Dressed 	.................... 

148 
50 

169 
38 

250 
37 Fillets 	.................. 

25 32 217 
455 322 909 

49 32 5 

Fillets 	.................... 

130 84 54 

Haddock 	..................... Dressed 	.................... 

2,615 2,420 2,642 

Sa.1sn 	...................... Fillets 	.................... 
S.a Herring 	.................Dressed 	.................... 
Goldeye 	............  ......... Dressed 	.................... 

TOTAL 	- 	A AN]) INLAND Fl 	(Frozen 	oked) 
Other 	....................... All 7orea 	.................. 

GRAND TOTAL 	- 	ALL FORMS FI.I AND S11D 7R0Z2I 	...... .. 57,302 48,461 62,826 



s'ocs 	 Page 11 
August 1954 

Table 14 - &iry or Stocks of Salted Fish 

with cciparstive holdings for lest year and last aonth 

KDO August 31, 1953 AUGUST 31, 1954 July 31, 1954 

- 	 thousand pounds 	- 

KT-8AIT) fl 	(pickled or ksach-oured) 
16,218 	 10,013 	 5,656 

Pollock 2,489 	 2,789 	 2,358 
486 	 24.4 	 288 

Cod 	............................................... 
..............................................

Bake 	..... 
87 	 118 	 105 Oth.r (haddock, cask •tc.) 	.......................... 

ZIID-8A1iD 7I 
1,963 (1) 	1,133 1,099 

Cod, heavy-salted (seal-dried) 	..................... 439 (2) 	211 (2) 	57 
Cod, slack-salted (bard-dried) 	................ 112 - 280 

16 - - Cod, slack-salted (seal-dried) 	....................... 
Cod, Gaspe airs 	(hard-dried) 	..................... 1,781 719 907 

Cod, heavy-salted (hard-dried) 	....................... 

Cod, Gasps air. 	(seal-dried) 	....................... - 61 - 

426 424 
18 

397 
29 213 (3) 

Pollock 	.............................................. 
Rake 	................................................. 
Other 	........ 15 - 7 

B0NIL8 SAL) FI 	(fillets etc.) 
Cod 	.................................. .. 304 184 146 
Other 	........................... 	......... 47 127 105 

bbl. bbl. bbl. 
P1(ZL) FIEE  

Herring, tat 	..................... 525 169 40 
583 

1,194 
88 

249 
- 

(4) 	584 Herring, tropic 	............... ................ 
100 - - 

800 (5) 	1,120 - 

750 - - 

Herring, bright 	...................................... 

ackere1, spring 	............ 6,800 (6) 	7,351 (6) 	7,242 
151 - 

Herring, scotch cure 	................................. 
Herring, vinegar-cured 	............................... 
Herring, vinegar-cured fillets 	....................... 

Mackerel, summer fillets 	.......................,..,, 988 66 - 

Mackerel, auer 	..................................... 

736 - 

Mack.r.l, fall 	......................................  
Macker.1, tail fillet 	............................... 
Alsulves 	. . .. . ......... . 	.......................... 20,178 16,430 15,779 

boxes boxes boxes 
BLOA 	(hard-cured, smoked round herring) 255,015 194,486 217,081 

August 20,  1953 PJJCJST 20, 1954 July 20, 1954 

thousand pounds 	- NMWF0UN1ND - COWISK 

1,040 	 372 	 539 
dry sail 	.................... 7,977 	 1,757 	 3,537 

865 	 1,083 	 759 

0Z 	- 	dry large 	........... .......................... 

842 	 1,551 	 393 
inooMplet•ly cured 	............................. 
light salted .altbu.lk 	......................... 
h.avy salted aaltbulk 	...................... 2,949 	 - 	 - 

RAW - 	dry large 	................................... - - - 

d.iy mall 	............ - - - 

-  - - 

heavy salted saltbulk 	...................... - - - 

L&ADC 	AID NX1PoUNDZ 	)7T 	- 

ordinary 	..... 123 5 2 

inco.pl.tel.y aired 	...........................

16,084 

sal-dry 	.................................... 731 88 62 
b.rd...dry 	..................................... - 19 25 
washed and pressed 	........................... 112 11 - 

seltbulk 	..................................... 1,445 5,394 1,065 

TOTALS 	- 	NIIT(gflhit.AIW 	......................  10,280 6,382 

Includes some (1) slack-suIted hard-dried (2) slack-salted seni-aried (3) other (4) bright pickled herring (5) vinegar-
cured fIllets (6) suer and tall. These changes made to avoid disclosure of confidential information. 
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1. 15 	of FlAbdry Prodacti 

Six months to and of June 

qUMTITr 	 VALUR 
KIND AND COUN1T Of ORIGIN 

1954 	1 	1953 	1954 	1953 

- '000 lb. - 	 - $ - 

T.AL 	. 	
4,480,087 3,791,116 

MWE MNThTI 	•. 5,940 3,354 842,484 496,953 

172 93 31,571 7,683 Cod and relatsd apsci 	..... 
105 93 21,380 7,683 

U.S.A. 	................................. 

Na1ibt 	.................................... 
u.s.A.................................. 

699 509 131,826 103,503 	
- 671 509 127,563 103,503 

.................................... 275 226 75,202 75,660 

116 40 19,883 9,395 .... 
U L.A. 	................................. 159 186 55,319 22,265 

Other 	..................................... 
U.S.A.......... 

4,794 2,526 603,885 310,107 

3,107 1,851 230,311 205,808  

W 	fI 	...... ..,....................... 1,583 1,321 217,088  170,522 

Cod •te., 	.t-sa1tsd 	....................... 
U.S.A............. 

25 9 4.258 654 

16 9 2,389 65.4 

$.th.rlaM 	........................... 
Norway 	 ............................... 

1,174 850 124,922 81,337 
388 

450 
293 
31,1 

54,278 
34,025 

38,873 
20,860 

Othn 	.......................... ..... 384 462 87,908 88,531 

46 133 9,945 U.S.A................................,. 

CAXW 	............... ................ ... ... 1,235,323 787,195 

Anovis, asrdtn.s 	...................., 
Norvaj 	.............................., 

1,009 697 569,413 429,237 
702 
102 

. 

470 
104 

427,838 
57,896 

307,070 
61,556 

197 - 28,40'7 - 

- - - - U.8.A. 	................................. 

... ... 637,503 357,958 

Earring, picklsd 	........................... 

tll3I ... 987,555 922,329 

55 12,936 27,686 Lobsters, trssh 	...........................  
53 12,81.2 U.S.A. 	............................... •, 

... 223,715 224,597 

... 223,715 224,597 U.S.A..................,• 

p.t_nas, 	................................ 

Pilchs_rd 	.................................. 

Othsr, fresh 	......................... •.... ... ... 13,337 15,706 

Canned 	.......... •.•....................... ... ... 737,567 654,340 

Oth.r 	...................................... 

... ... 1,197,637 1,414,1.17 

1 1,388 88 81,282 1S51 	.................................... 

0st.rs, fr.ah 	............................. 

113 361 17,347 49,433 

23 141 4,796 16,050 U.S.A........................ 

)USCIILA8 	....., ................. 

Whole and •p. 	oil 	........................ 

Oil, noncestreted and for fortiftng ... ... 153,128 191,857 

... ... 82,314 108,166 U.S.A. 	......... 

Other oils 	................................ ... ... 411,843 4.19,7217 

Other proets 	............................ ... ... 615,231 1 	671,818 

... ... 550,756 561,134 U.S.A.................................. 

... not •,.ilabló 	 - all 
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Tr 
KIlO) AND DESTMMON 

VALlTh 

 

1954 	1 	19 
	

1954 	1 	1953 

	

- '000 lb. - 
	

'O0O - 

1'0Ta,LiPORT8 	..................................................................... 72,108 82,642 66,651 76,785 

July 
74,129 

August 
108,895 

J 
84,604 

A 
110,568 

I 
15,415 

A 
19,132 

I 
15,932 

A 
19,455 

Cod, ktlantio: 

PRKI OR PR02, WHOLK ON  DYG8SI) 	(1) 	....... 

fresh, 	dressed 	........................... 1,657 1,732 2,984 3,070 148 156 279 286 
456 477 599 688 98 104 126 145 frozen, 	dressed 	............................. 

Cod, lingood etc., Pacific: 

.. 

1,251 1,313 604 810 79 86 5.4 6 
124 184 335 365 20 34 53 59 

Haddock etc.: 	(2) 
1,323 1,611 4,832 6,264 77 89 212 247 

64 64 335 526 12 12 68 113 frozen, dressed 	........................... 
Halibut: 

fr..h, 	dressed 	............. . ............. 5,088 5,833 3,395 4,145 1,185 1,373 877 1,069 . 
8,242 9,086 5,892 7,038 2,2.15 2 ,457 1,612 1,932 

frozen, dressed 	........................... 

8,086 18,648 10,660 22,441 144 316 184 316 

fresh, dressed 	............................ 

rresh, 	dressed 	............................ 

Salmon, Atlantic: 
2,580 3,454 1,104 1,261 285 383 114 133 

476 530 716 767 259 293 337 367 

ackere1 	..................................... 

frozen, ,,hola or dressed 	.................. 
Salmon, Pacific: 

228 485 293 403 136 294 154 213 

frozen, dressed 	........................... 
Herring, 	sea 	................................. 

2,589 4,244 3 1661 5,324 982 1,496 1,191 1,649 
6,552 

2,270 
15,8% 
2,280 

5,663 
3,253 

6,993 
3,264 

1,656 

464 
1,976 
466 

1,703 
811 

2,140 
813 

fresh, shale or dressed 	................... 

frozen, ,áiole or dressed 	.................. 

3,869 9,017 8,65.1 11,377 491 1,146 601  1,185 

44,855 74,854 52,977 74,736 8,251 10,681 8,376 10,732 

fresh, Wiole or dressed 	................... 

Smelts, fresh or frozen 	...................... 
Other sea fish 	............................... 

95 123. 97 120 U 16 15 19 Helm 	......................................... 
375 425 565 632 57 78 90 1.12 Lake Herring 	................................. 

Perch 	........................................ 
Pickerel 	................. . .................. 

1,655 
.6,751 

1,873 
7,701 

1 1849 
6,776 

2,009 
7.511 

247 
1,718 

274 
1,955 

31.4 
1,659 

344 
1,861 

(a) 	Totals, 	see fish 	........................ 

Pike 	......................................... 1,673 1,773 1,722 1,826 219 237 207 226 
1,127 1,173 1,636 1,692 244 254 289 297 

256 305 223 288 242 283 231 296 
1,300 1,969 1,411 2,056 422 617 445 639 

Sauger 	....................................... 
Sturgeon 	..................................... 

121 121 100 101 16 16 11 U 
*blteftth: 

8,543 10,239 9,953 11,945 2,791 3,339 2,831 3,262 
1,318 
6,060 

1,586 

6,755 

2,405 
4,890 

2,722 
5,380 

406 
791 

51.2 

870 

693 
771 

815 
841 

29,274 34,041 31,627 35,832 7,164 8,451 7,556 8,723 

Trout 	........................................ 
i'ullibse 	..................................... 

(b) 	Totals, 	freshwater fish 	................. 

PREHi AND 7I)2HN FILLETS 	.......(1) 56,641 65,080  50,632  57,736 13,410 15,485 12,074 13,800 

1,258 1,311 ... ... 295 308 

fresh 	..................................... 

Cod, Atlantic: 

frozen 	.................................... 
Other freshwater fish 	........................ 

3,355 3,586 3,424 3,683 636 680 621 668 

Catfish 	...................................... 

18,8 
12,790 
5,391 
7,904 

20,684 
14,087 
7,231 

9,330 

15,771 
10,681 
4,403 
9,672 

17,486 
11,690 
6,123 

10,855 

3,591 
2,864 
1,088 
2,318 

3,934 
3,124 
1,491 
2,713 

2,654 

2,394 
896 

3,077 

2,959 
2,602 
1,257 

3,433 

fresh 	..................................... 

1,155 1,370 1,186 1,487 317 370 411, 519 

50,681 57,599 45,137 51,324 11,109 12,620 10,056 11,438 

frozen 	.................................... 

Ylatfish 	..................................... 
Other sea fish fillets 	....................... 

Haddock, pol.lock, huke, cusk 	................. 
Ocean Perch 	(Rosefish) 	....................... 

(a) 	Totals, see fish fiUets 	................ 

2,817 3,353 3,483 3,872 1,369 1,638 1,43.4 1,614 
917 
326 

1,045 
546 

921 
358 

1,000 
500 

261 
96 

300 
160 

217 
102 

237 

1.43 

Pickerel 	..................................... 
Pike 	......................................... 
hitetish 	.................................... 

1,900 2,537 733 1,040 575 767 265 368 

.5,960 7,481 	1  5,495 6,412 2,301 2,865 2,018 2,362 

Other freshwater fillets 	..................... 

(b) 	Totals, freshwater fillets 	.............  

(1) main maltet Is U.S.A. 	(2) haddock, pollock, hake, cuak, ocean perch (rosefiab), catfish 
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Seven xaonths to and of July,  and Zight months to and of August 

QJJ.AJITITY YAWl 

LIE) AD IZ9ZUUflON 
1954 1953 1954 1953 

- 	
1
000 

A 
lb 	- 

,? A J 
- 	1'000 A - 

3 A 

_____ FISH  8719 5,665 6,452 777 928 779 876 

78 80 131 138 20 21 34 36 
Haddock 	...•.... ............... .............. 

U.S.A. 	.................................. 74 76 125 132 20 21 33 34 

R.rring, sea 	....... 

	

Uo.atnican Republic 	................... ... . 

6,418 7,766 4,528 55_ 561 676 511 	- 584 

	

2,262 	2,718 

	

3,625 	4,399 

	

275 	357 

	

1,782 	2,191 

	

1,942 	2,050 

	

649 	748 

179 	2113 
311. 	374 
50 	64 

186 
205 
107 

219 

215 
128 

Haiti 	................................. .. . 

U.S.A. 	................................ .. . 

Cod fiUst 	............................... 

U.S.A. 	.................................. 

634 
619 

752 
736 

938 
926 

15 
1,012 

165 
161 

194 
190 

211 
208 

32 
OF 

Haddock etc., fillets 	........... . ....... ., 
Other eaok.d fish 	......... 

78 

34 

81 

40 
35 
33 

40 
34 

17 
14 

18 

19 
7 

16 
8 

16 

8ALFI 	.......................... 

. 

65,835 75,023 66,693 75,400 9,859 11,189 9,982 11,267 

54,359 6(),354 49,433 55,826 8,182 9,117 7,829 8,812 
Cod, malued and dried 	.................... . 

Barbados 	...... 

Jsaslca 	• 	........................... . 

fielded 	............................... 

jev 	 in .................... 
Cub. 	....... . .... ....... ............... .• 
Doalnican Republic 	...................... 234 

Italy 	.................................. 

r.ge.1 	......... ....... . ...... ......... . 

Puerto Rico 	..................... . ....... 
U.S.A....... ............ . ...... . ........ 

Brazil 	... . ...... . ....................... 
Cod, salted bonsissa 	.......... , ..... ,....... 

1,790 
8,438 
2,491 
1,717 
7,522 

3,291 
2,786 

10,397 
1,382 
8,644 
2,172 

1,867 
9,328 
2,862 
1,769 

8,751 
236 

3,589 
2,786 

12,354 
1,842 
9,029 
2,511 

1,504 
7,657 
2,646 
1,613 

6,74). 
266 

2,186 
3,718 

15,527 
1,397 

- 
2,335 

1,819 

9,314 
2,835 
1,842 
7,616 

282 

2,236 
3,718 

17,778 
1,790 

- 
2,665 

213 
1,329 

385 
226 

1,175 
28 

456 
424 

1,346 

245 
1,413 

556 

222 

1,470 
438 
238 

1,367 
28 

517 
424 

1,611 
323 

1,475 
640 

180 
1,242 

390 

207 
1,184 

35 
302 
593 

2,393 
261 

- 
632 

217 
1,520 
422 
237 

1,331 

39 
312 
593 

2,692 
332 

- 
709 

. 

. 

1, 814 	2,059 2,029 	2,312 462 	523 545 610 U.S.A...... ....... ....... ........... ..... 

Cod, set-salted 	...................... , 
U.S.A. 	............................ . ..... 

1,110 2,526 1,487 2,359 120 253 149 217 

1,100 	2,516 1,487 	2,359 120 	253 1.49 217 

Haddock ste., salted sod dried 	....... 7,144 8,550 6,165 7,079 918 1,091 960 1,099 

520 
.39 

5,107 
401 

177 

. 

646 
40 

6,132 
543 
177 

131 
1.44 

4,578 
382 

97 

139 
345 

5,294 
407 
.148 

66 
5 

645 
54 
22 

.1 
5 

768 
72 
22 

19 
23 

705 
61 
18 

20 
23 

815 

65 
24 

British (lana 	......................... 
Cuba 	................. •• ........ . ........ 
Dominican Republic 	..................... 
Puerto Rico 	................... .......... 
U.S.A... ............... . ..... .. ... . ..... 

Haddock etc.. salted boneless 	.............. 184 

. 

215 129 130 28 33 22 23 

. 

107 136 115 116 17 22 20 20 U.S.A....... ...................... ...... 

Other salted fish 	.......................,.. 
851 
15 

852 

15 

7,127 
17 

7,127 
214 

54 
3. 

54 
1 

389 
1 

389 
18 

Rerri.*g 	dry-salted 	......................... 

17,946 21,128 20,619 23,879 1,714 2,050 1,975 2,288 

5,269 6,377 5,496 6,209 33]. 402 344 387 

PICXIFI 	....... 	...• ............ 

Alsaive 	................... ................ 

	

Herring, sea 	............................... 
Je..sica 	• 	. ............................. 

8,908 10,576 11,774 13,734 816 1,027 1,064 1,225 

	

2,185 	2,310 

	

6,877 	8,336 

	

1,519 	1,701 

	

9,873 	11,649 
146 	155 
673 	869 

109 
925 

121 

1,074 

	

U.S.A. 	............... .• 	............. 

	

kack.r.1 	.................................. 

	

Ja.aica 	.................. 

	

U.S.A. 	.................................. 

3,254 3,6, 2,912 3,393 408 453 381 442 

	

1 ,974 	2,233 

	

750 	845 

	

1,792 	2,192 

	

682 	687 
232 	262 
110 	121 

236 

84 

286 
84 

Other pickled fish 	.......................... 515 

. 

541 437 543 159 168 186 234 

nil 
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Table lb - EXPORTS of 7ieherr Products - concluded 

Seven months to end of July, and Kight montha to end of August 

QUAWJITY 
KIND AND DESTINATION 	

I 

VALUE 
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1954 1 1953 1954 1 	1953 

J 
- 	 '000 
A 

lb. 
J 

- 

A 
- $'000 

A 
- 

A 
43,660 48,225 37,148 40,783 12.928 14,088 10,700 11,596 

684 810 569 607 105 123 87 92 
Malaya 	................................... - - - - - - - 

2 2 22 22 9 9 3 3 
289 331 312 314 53 61 52 52 

CANNED FISH 	...................... ........... 

2,925 5.056 4.742 5.750 561 970 852 1.01.6 
369 492 118 282 68 92 22 53 

Herring, sea 	................................ 

Belgian Congo 	.......................... 

3 3 301 303 1 1 54 54 

U.S.A.................................... 

	

Sardines 	.................................... 

	

Cuba 	....................... 9 235 350 358 1 39 62 63 

British Gatana 	........................... 
Belgian Congo 	............................ 

U.S.A . 	 ................................. - - 189 189 - - 22 22 

39,797 12.083 31.756 31.330 12.195 12.922 9.71.5 10.1.38 
13,539 13,566 12,650 12,660 5,239 5,252 4,297 4,302 U.K.................................... 

Barbados 	............................ 258 258 194 194 61 61 45 45 

Salmon 	...................................... 

5,047 5,171 4,437 5,284 1,326 1,365 1,178 1 1419 
Ita.ly 	................................... .1 

. 

1,562 468 649 22.3 357 11 3 153 

Belgium 	................................... 
.,078 

1,647 604 824 324 413 147 203 Netharlande 	..............................1,288 
U.S.A. 	.................................. .3,454 13,583 9,276 9,551 3,615 3,654 2,934 3,032 

	

Other canned fish ...........................254 	276 I 	81 	96 I 	67 	73 I 	16 	20 

	

LUJSCS AND (.RUSTAC1ANS ....................23,236 	25.059 122,081 	25,011 112,626 	13,775 112,704 	14,445 

2,059 2.577 2.277 3.306 412 558 471 674 
1,529 1,889 1,762 2,615 95 124 109 173 

Clams, fresh and frozen 	................... 
In ehell 	................................. 

530 688 515 691 317 434 362 501. 

19,075 20.058 17.912 19.486 10.371 11.149 0.391 11.594 
19,075 20,058 17,912 19,486 10,371 11,149 10,391 11,594 

Shucked 	.................................. 

U.S.A.................................. 
lobsters, fresh aM frozen 	.................. 

Other, fresh and frozen 	............. . ...... 1,252 1,503 1,119 1,242 379 473 551 591 

.728 789 618 758 1.394 1.518 1.210 1.177 
17 20 17 22 39 46 36 48 Selgiva 	................................. 

lobsters, canned 	........................... . 

562 581 525 566 1,012 1,052 1,017 1,119 U.S.A. 	....... . .................. ........ . . 

Other snelifish canned 	...................... 122 132 155 219 70 77 81 109 

	

MISCELLANEOUS .............................. 	 ... 	 ... 	 ... 	 ... 	5,379 	5,995 	2,505 	3,058 

	

Meal .....................................,, 	46.847 	49.015 	10.653 	12.622 	3.284 	3.423 	637 	753 

	

U.S.A.... .... . ...... .... ................ 	.45,098 	46,267 	10,650 	12,617 	3,169 	3,299 	637 	753 

U.S.A. 	.................................. 3,167 3,479 3,621 4,546 271 298 342 415 

121 

Oil, gr.yfish liver 	.........................9 	16 	21 	1 	1 	8 	9 

139 681 812 14 16 80 94 
4,476 

U.S.A....................................- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

4,490 286 286 379 382 43 43 
- 

. 

Oil, other pharmaceutical 	...................3,621 	3,933 	3.997 	4.976 	304 	332 	372 	449 

- 1,038 1,044 - - 95 95 

Oil, cod liver, crude 	....................... 

819 1,102 1,516 2,599 84 116 113 195 

Oil, herring, industrial 	.................... 
Oil, seal 	................................... 

28 33 118 192 34 46 34 6 

Oil, 	ale 	.................................. 
Other oils 	.................................. 
Other products 	............................. . ... ... ... ... 1,279 1,679 1,123 1,355 

not available 	- all 
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labia 17 - Indez Nuab.ra 1  Wholesale Prices of Fishery Products and Relevant Series 

1949 to  1954 

Fishery 	Meat 	Fowl Salaries 	Cost of Living 
Products 	Fresh 	Drassed 	Industrial 
Mholesale 	Wholesale I  Wholesale 	Co*posite 	Canadt I U .S.A. 

1935 - 1939 = 100 

(a) 

U .L. 

1.42.1 
146.6 
160.1 
174.8 

b) 105.8  

106.6 

105.9 
105.7 
105.7 
106.0 
105.6 

105.8  
105.6 
106.6 
107.0 
106.7 

107.3 
109.1 

1949 	Average 	• 	257.3 	7.6 	j.vv.v 

1950 	Average 	• 	260.7 	337.7 	199.3 	106.0 	166.5 	171.9 

1951 	Average 	............ 283.3 	423.1 	262.0 	125.6 	186.0 	185.6 

1952 	Average 	............ 279.8 	343.6 	194.5 	140.3 	187.5 	189.8 

1953 	Iverage 	............ 259.0 	292.5 	220.1 	151.5 	b) 115.5 	b) 116.4 

Septnber 	259.4 	283.0 	198.8 	157.0 	116.2 	115.2 

October 	............ 260.9 	27860 	204.8 	158.7 	116.7 	115.4 

November 	257.1 	265.8 	216.9 	157.4 	116.2 	115.0 

December 	256.6 	269.7 	216.9 	154.9 	115.8 	114.9 

1953 	July 	............... 257.1 	303.2 	241.0 	154.5 	115.4 	114.7 

1uguat 	............. 258.9 	298.4 	198.8 	155.3 	115.7 	115.0 

February 	260.6 	285.0 	192.8 	146.2 	115.7 	115.0 
1954 	January 	............ 261.1 	287.6 	210.8 	145.3 	115.7 	115.2  

March 	.............. 260.4 	283.1 	192.8 	147.6 	115.5 	114.8 

April 	.............. 263.6 	286.1 	168.7 	145.7 	115.6 	114.6 

May 	................ 256.6 	297.9 	162.7 	146.8 	115.5 	115.0 

June 	............... 248.9 	313.8 	162.7 	148.9 	116.1 	115.1 

July 	............... 250.4 	306.4 	150.6 	153.5 	116.2 	115.2 

(a) 1949 • 100 	(b) January 1953 • 100 

Table 18 - Prices Received by Fishersan 

August 15th 

(cents per pound as landed) 

1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 

Reporting Point 	Cod 	(market) 	Ealibut 	Hike 

inshor, 	off shore 	a.diva 	chicken 

North Sydney 	............ 	 - 	3 	- 	2* 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Halifai 	.................. 	 3t 	3 	3; 	3 	- 	28 	- 	23 	1 	1 

Yazuth 	................ 	 31 	3* 	39 	2 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	1* 

uri 	................... . 3 	3 	3 	2  

Caraquet 	................. . 4 	2 	4 	2  

Grand River 	3 	1 	3 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	1 	- 

St. John's, Nfld 	2* 	2* 	2* 	2* 	15 	15 	15 	15 	- 	- 

Eaiea 	............ 	 2 	2* 	2* 	2* 	15 	20 	15 	20 	- 	 - 

Saddock (large) 	Herring 	Rosefish 	Lobster 

North Sydne7 ............ . - 	4 	 - 	 - 
Halifax 	................ 	 5 	5 	- 	1 	2 	2 	- 	- 

Yarmouth 	................. . 5 	4g 	l 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Caraquet 	................. . - 	4 	- 	l 	- 	- 	- 
uri. 	................... . 4 	5 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Grand River 	.............. . - 	- 	- 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

St. John's, Nfld ......... . 3 	3 	- 	- 	2 	2 	- 	- 

ea 	.................... . 3* 	3 	- 	- 	2 	2* 	- 	- 

- nil 	 ... not available 
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Table 19 - Wholesale Prices, August 15, 1954 

Conodity unit Halifax Nontr.al Toronto Winnipeg Vencouv.r 

ATLANTIC 

lb .222 .269 .291. - - 
Cod fillets, frozen, cello 5's .221 - .262 .290 - 

C  - .313 .342 .353 - 
Halibut, 10-1.0 lb., fresh or frozen .395 - .373 - - 
Haddock flll.t., fresh, unwrapped C  .315 .375 .392 .473 - 
Herring, kippered .200 .247 .247 .257 - 
Mackerel, frozen round - .160 .183 - - 
Saelta, frozen, No. 1 - .310 .261 .450 - 

ATLANTIC CANNED  

484 37.72 35.32 36.92 40.68 39.15 
l00.3s (a) 	8.64 (a) 	8.54 (a) 	8.48  (a) 	8.99 - 

PACIFIC 

Cod fillets, fresh, unwrapped 	............ 

Halibut, frozen, 10-40 lb., headless 

Cod fillets, smoked 	...................... 

lb. - .361 .344 .320 .250 
Salmon, frozen, Silverbright, headless 

C  .358 .311 .313 .235 
Salmon, frozen, Coho, headless & dressed , u - .523 .488 .470 .375 

Lobsters, Fancy Grade 	.................... 
Sardines, not smoked, in oil 	............. 

C - - - - .145 

PACIFIC CNN) 

and dressed 	..................... 

48-j. 18.36 17.46 16.90 17.13 16.25 

and dressed 	..................... 

Lingcod, fresh 	........................... 

C  10.04 9.62 9.67 9.60 8.75 
Salmon, Sockeye, grade A 	................. 

INLAND 

Salmon, Pink, grade A 	.................... 

lb. - - .274 - Whitefish, fresh 	......................... 
C - .240 - - Whitefish, frozen 	........................ 

Lake Trout, fresh * - . .489 - - 
(a) Sas.d on a new price saapl., tbsr.fore not comparable with prices published prior to February, 1953 

Table 20 - Retail Prices, August 1, 491 

Cozinod ity unit Halifax Nontrsal Toronto Vancouver 

ATLANTIC 

lb .322 .403 .456 - 
C - - .340 - 

Cod filets, smoked 	................................. " .388 .462 .526 .520 

Cod fillets • fresh or frozen, not packaged 	............ 

unman Haddi 	.............. - .500 .529 .528 
Haddock filet., fresh 	.....,, C  .456 .528 .590 - 

C  .284 .380 .374 .350 
. 

- - .305 - 
Saelt., frozen, No.1 	..................... - - .480 - 
Salmon steaks, fresh or trosn 	..................... C  734 .708 - - 

ATLAwrIc CANJ 

Cod f lusts, frozen, packaged 	......................... 

tin .930 .869 .863 1.074 

H.rring, kippered 	................................... 

Sardines, smoked, in vegetable oil, 3 	os. flat 	...... C  .094 .089 .091 .099 
PACIFIC 

Salmon steaks, fresh or frozen: - 
Coho 	.........................................  lb. - .697 .815 .513 

U - - .876 .582 
Bilv.rbrtght 	............••.••.•t•.•••••se•ees U - - .51.5 - 

Mack.nl, frozen 	...................................... 

Spring 	........................................ 

Lingood, fresh 	........,.............................. - - - .300 
C  (.Atl.) 	.606 .710 .741. - 

Imb.t.re , Fancy (bade, net et. 6 oz................... 

U - - .641 - 
pgiuxc CAN1 

aook.y., grad. A, 8 oz. fl*t 	......................... tin .450 .411 .388 .388 

Halibut steaks, fresh 	 .................. 
Halibut steaks, trowen 	................................ 

Fancy Pink, 8 os. rl.t 	............................... 

INIAND 

U  .234 .230 .223 .219 

lb - - .543 - Whitefish, fr.. 	 ......................... 
Ie Trout, fresh 	................... - - .773 - 
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CANUJA 

Durant le mois d'ao.t, les pcheries maritimes du Canada ont donné 261,-
453,000 livres de poisson a'une valeur de 13,824,000, contre 236,962,000 livres 

valeur de1.l,453,000 le nxis correspondant ae l'année écoulée. Par con-
séuent, les débarquements se sont accrus de 10.3 P. 100, et leur valeur de 20.7 P. 
100 sur aoit 1953. 

Les débarquements des huits premiers mois cie 1954 ont été lea suivants: 
(entre parenthses lea chiffres de l'année ciernire et les pourcentagea de diffé-
rence) 1,251,67,000 livres (1,101,000,cCO livres; 4-  13.7 P. 100) et $56,419,000 
(55 2 479,000; + 1.7 P. 100). 

ATLANTIUE 

Sur la c6te orientale, lea thbarquements et leur valeur ont été ae 206,-
173,000 livres (171,994,000  livres; + 19.9 p.  100) et 6,129,000 (5 1 228,000; + 17.2 
P. 100). 

hu cow-s aes huit mois observes, la prise a'est élevée 975,080,000 
livres (919,540,000 livre8; + 6.0 p. 100) et sa valeur, 	36,666,000 (035,226,000; 
+ 4.1 P. 100). 

Dane le 4uftec, lea débarquements et leur valeur ont été sensiblement plus 
ba8 par rapport A l'année écoulée, tant en aorit, que de janvier aoCit. 

Lana les provinces de l'Atlantique, la pche au honiard senible rapporter 
nioins que l'année passée aux pcheurs. k-ar contre, la prise de morue dépasse 
celle de 1953, surtout Terre-Neuve. 

PACIFIUE 

Sw- la c6te au x- acifique, oi une semaine de pche a été perdue cause 
de la grave des tranabordeurs, lea débarquements durant le moia ont atteint la 
valeur de 7,695,000, en augmentation de 23.6 p. 100 sur aot 1953. Le principal 
facteur qul a contribué cet accroissement eat probablenient la Montaison des sau-
mona sockeye cie la race "Adams River". 

STOCKS 

Lea stocks ae poisson gelé au Canada, au ler septembre, s'élevaierit 
57,302,000 livres, dorit 54,687,000 ae Poisson frais et 2,615,000 de poisson fume. 

iXP0RTATIONS 

Lea exportations ae Poisson et de proaui.ts de Poisson durant les huit mois 
de 1954 jusqu' la fin du mois d'aofit ont atteint la valeur de .82,642,000, 7.6 p. 
100 de plus que durant la mnie période de 1953. La vente de filets irais et gelés 
aux tats-Unis eat en hausse constante. 


